

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 29857/2019

THANGAVELU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENGANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.141487/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date :20-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Y. william Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is
allowed, subject to petitioner's depositing
Rs. 2,00,000/- towards compensation with the
Registrar of this Court within four weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[PRADEEP KUMAR]
COURT MASTER