

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.29857/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2019 in CRLRC No. 1738/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THANGAVELU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENGANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R IA No. 141489/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No. 141491/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 141490/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In compliance of this Court's order dated 20-9-2019, petitioner has already deposited an amount of Rs.2,00,000/- on 18-10-2019.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to pay a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only) towards the cheque amount within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the Special Leave Petition would stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

