

ITEM NO.823

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1399/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2019 in CRLRC No. 1738/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THANGAVELU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENGANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R)

Date : 27-09-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Mrinal Kanwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List M.A. (Dy. No.30828/2022) in SLP (Cr1.) No.1399/2020
before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant on
29.09.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)